North Dakota law.
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REFERRED MEASURES, APPROVED

CHAPTER 525

APPROPRIATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF
ACCOUNTS AND PURCHASES

Approval by referendum of' subdivision 9 of section 3 of Senate
Bill No. 2001 of the Forty-second Legislative Assembly which
appropriated $807,580.00 for the operation of the Department

of Accounts and Purchases for the biennium beginning July 1, 1971,
and ending June 30, 1973.

Approved September 23, 1971. 61,342 to 39,076

NOTE: This was measure No. 1 on the special election ballot.
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